
RESOLUTION NO. 2019 ---

RESOLUTION OF THE PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AMENDING 
RESOLUTION 2019-60 FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 

The Board of Supervisors of Pima County, Arizona finds: 

1. That on August 19, 2019, the Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 2019-60, 
setting forth the amount of taxes and/or special assessments to be imposed on 
property within the various school districts, municipalities and special taxing districts 
in the County for Fiscal Year 2019/2020, by or on behalf of those entities. 

2 .. Some of the school district primary property tax levy amounts reported to the Board 
of Supervisors were incorrect. 

3. The Board of Supervisors has received corrected levy amounts. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows: 

1. Resolution 2019-60 is amended to correct the primary property tax levies of the Marana 
and Sunnyside Unified School Districts and the San Fernando, Empire, and Continental 
Elementary School Districts, as set forth below. The incorrect amounts are crossed out 
and the corrected or new amounts are double-underlined: 

JURISDICTION TAX LEVY 

MARANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 6: 
Primary 

Maintenance & Operation 
Adjacent Ways 

TOTAL PRIMARY 

35,416,214 
750,000 

36,166,214 

34,916.915 3.9414 
750,000 0.0835 

35,666,915 4 .0249 

SUNNYSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 12: 
Primary 

Maintenance & Operation 
Dropout Prevention 

TOTAL PRIMARY 

17,885,748 
245,572 

18,131,320 

17,385,598 4 .0052 
245,572 0.0550 

17,631,170 4 .0602 

SAN FERNANDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 35: 
Primary 

Maintenance & Operation 
A.R.S. 15-992 B 

TOTAL PRIMARY 

115,431 
50,000 

165,431 

165,431 0.9542 
113,860 0.4133 
279,291 1.3675 

RATE 

3.8858 
0.0835 
3.9693 

3.8932 
0.0550 
3.9482 

1.3675 
0.9412 
2.3087 
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EMPIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 37: 
Primary 

Maintenance & Operation 
A.R.S. 15-992 B 

TOTAL PRIMARY 

120,154 
100,000 
220,154 

220, 154 1.7724 
35.035 1.4751 

255,189 3.2475 

CONTINENTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 39: 
Primary 

Maintenance & Operation 
A.RS. 15-992 B 

TOTAL PRIMARY 

6,090,649 
---G 

6,090,64~ 

6,090,649 
903,106 

6,993,755 

1.6894 
0.0000 
1.6894 

2. Resolution 2019-60, as amended, remains in full force and effect. 

Passed and adopted this 3rd day of September, 2019. 

Richard Elias, Chairman 

3.2475 
0.5168 
3.7643 

1.6894 
0.2505 
1.9399 

Pima County Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

Julie Castaneda, Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Dep Yi unty Attorney 

REGINA NASSEN 
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